10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

BEFORE THE
DISCIPLINARY BOARD
OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

Inre Proceeding No. 15#00017

THAO HOANG NGUYEN, ORDER ON STIPULATION TO
REPRIMAND
Lawyer (Bar No. 41882).

On review of the April 7, 2016 Stipulation to Reprimand and the documents on file in

this matter, IT IS ORDERED that the April 7, 2016 Stipulation to Reprimand is approved.

K -
Dated this ¥ _day of Aerri ,2016.

%
Noah Christian Davis, *3013{
Hearing Officer
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